

GAHC010020742026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/627/2026**

FARUQUE ABDULLAH SALEMUN HABIB  
S/O- LATE BOKTAR ALI, R/O- VILL- BONNYAGARI, P.O.- JALESWAR, DIST.-  
GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN- 783132

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, SCHOOL  
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER  
KOKRAJHAR  
PIN- 783370

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
PIN- 783370

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL  
CHIRANG DISTRICT CIRCLE  
KAJALGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783385

6:SRI NAZRUL ISLAM  
ASSISTANT TEACHER IN NABAUDAY HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL  
NANGALBHANGA

CHIRANG  
PIN- 78338

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. I H SAIKIA, A PATHAK, MR. K KALITA, MR. M R  
CHOUDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, SEC. EDU., SC, BTC

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

**ORDER**

**Date : 06-02-2026**

As prayed for by Mr. IH Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter along with WP(C) 595/2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**